CITY OF MILACA SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING COUNCIL AGENDA NOVEMBER 14, 2024 5:30 p.m.

- 1. Call Meeting to Order 5:30 p.m.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call- Present: Mayor-Dave Dillan____Council Members; Ken Muller____Norris Johnson____ Lindsee Larsen____

 Laurie Gahm_____ Absent;______
- 4. Resolution #24-38 Canvass 2024 General Election Results

§ 30.19 ORDER OF BUSINESS; AGENDA

(C) Unless the Council, in its discretion, votes to consider matters not appearing on the agenda, no item

of business shall be considered unless it appears on the agenda for the meeting.

MB___2nd___AIF___O___

Abstract of Votes Cast In the Precincts of the City of Milaca State of Minnesota at the State General Election Held Tuesday, November 5, 2024

as compiled from the official returns.

-60

Abstract print version 45567, generated 11/7/2024 4:04:31 PM

Summary of Totals City of Milaca Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m.	1775	
Number of persons registered on Election Day	237	
Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots	512	
Number of federal office only absentee ballots	0	
Number of presidential absentee ballots	0	
Total number of persons voting	1547	

Summary of Totals City of Milaca Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

Mayor (Milaca)

	NP David Dillan 1202	WI WRITE-IN 35		
Council Men	nber (Milaca) (Elect 2)			
	NP Tim Poorker 692	NP Dan Hollenkamp 652	NP Lindsee Larsen 733	WI WRITE-IN 21

Abstract print version 45567, generated 11/7/2024 4:04:31 PM

Page 1 of 5

Detail of Election Results City of Milaca Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Precinct	Persons Registered as of 7 A.M.	Persons Registered on Election Day	Total Number of Persons Voting
48 0070 : MILACA	1775	237	1547
City of Milaca Total:	1775	237	1547

Page 2 of 5

Detail of Election Results City of Milaca Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Office Title: Mayor (Milaca)

Precinct	NP David Dil <u>l</u> an	WI WRI TE-IN
48 0070 : MILACA	1202	35
Total:	1202	35

Office Title: Council Member (Milaca) (Elect 2)

Precinct	NP Tim Poorker	NP Ɗan Hollenkamp	NP Lindsee Larsen	WI WRITE-IN
48 0070 : MILACA	692	652	733	21
Total:	692	652	733	21

Page 3 of 5

We, the legally constituted county canvassing board, certify that we have herein specified the names of the persons receiving votes and the number of votes received by each office voted on, and have specified the number of votes for and against each question voted on, at the State General Election held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024

As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of the City of Milaca Clerk. Witness our official signature at ______ in _____ County this ______ day of ______, 2024.

Member of canvassing board

Page 4 of 5

State of Minnesota City of Milaca

I, ______, Clerk of the City of Milaca do hereby certify the within and foregoing ______ pages to be a full and correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast in the City of Milaca State General Election held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024.

Witness my hand and official seal of office this ______ day of _____, 2024.

Page 5 of 5

RESOLUTION NO. 24 - 38

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING THE 2024 MUNICIPAL ELECTION RESULTS

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Milaca, Minnesota that it hereby found and determined that at the general election held in the City of Milaca on November 5, 2024, the results were as follows:

Mayor:	Dave Dillan Write-in	1202 35
Council:	Tim Pooker Lindsee Larsen Dan Hollenkamp Write-in	692 733 652 21

The City Council of the City of Milaca hereby accepts the returns as submitted by the election judges.

Adopted this 14th day of November 2024.

Mayor Dave Dillan

City Manager Tammy Pfaff